



**Schedule of Prices
Water Main Spray
Lining Rehabilitation
Bid 20-26**

Route	Various
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/18/20 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. Sourth St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Michels Pipe Services, a div. of Michels Corporation 99 Callender Road Watertown, CT 06795		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	190	\$33.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00
3	Water Main Spray in Place Pipe Lining, 8"	LF	1,310	\$118.00	\$ 154,580.00	\$121.00	\$ 158,510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 142,790.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 218,115.00
4	Temporary 2" Water Service to 211 E. New York Street	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
6	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	50	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
9	Aurora Commons Access Pits	EA	3	\$8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
10	Lot E Access Pits	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
11	Stratford/Regency Access Pits	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	10" Insertion Valve in 48" Valve Vault	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
13	8" Internal Pipe Seals at Active Leaks	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	20	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface (Aurora Commons & Lot E)	SY	50	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
16	Class D Patching, 10" Binder & 1.5" Surface (Galena & New York)	SY	40	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
18	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	300	\$12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Plumber Allowance for Service Realignment Work in 12 N. LaSalle St.	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	600	\$13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 69,957.00	\$ 69,957.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	Inlet Protection	EA	16	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00
24	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
25	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
26	Non-Special Waste Disposal (Lot E)	TON	125	\$25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =							\$ 294,920.00		\$ 373,900.00		\$ 620,767.00		\$ 622,550.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-9.23%		15.07%		91.05%		91.60%